DIGITAL COMPASS FOR INERTIAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM

Thisthesisis presented in partid fulfillment for the award of the
Bachdor of Electrical Engineering (Hons))
UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA

NURIDORA BINTI ABDUL RAZAK
Faculty of Electrical Engineering
UNIVERSTI TEKNOLOGI MARA
40450 SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Thank God. Findly | have been able to finish this project. After so much hard works, this
project can't be a success without the help of these specid persons.

e |IT. Muhammead lbrahim for his continuous support. He has dways been
goproachable, patient and encouraging in his supervision.

* En. Rodi Jusoh for his invauable assstance and guidance throughout the project.
Not to forget, dso for the precious experience flying in Cessna.

*  Mum and Dad for their sdfless love and having faith in whatever | do. It redly
means a lot. Both of them have been very inspirationd especidly during the
writing of thethesis.

* My soul mate, you know who you are. Thanks for dways being there for me.

* My colleagues, friends, lecturers and others who has involved inthisproject.

Thanksalot. God blessyou dll.

Nur Idora Abdul Razak
April 2006



ABSTRACT

This paper presents the design of adigital compass for Inertia Navigation System (INS).
The compess gpplication can be implemented as a functiond building block in navigation
tracking device. The design is smple and low cost, made it suitable to be embedded on
the contrdl sysem of an arcraft or gliders, among others. Usng magnetic sensor and
accderometer, the digital compass will give the heading and attitude of the arcraft which
Is the pitch and roll. It is programmed on the PIC18F2520 microcontroller usng C
languege. The application is intended for the use in Maaysa with consdering zero
Oeclination.



CHAPTER

TABLE OF CONTENT

APPROVAL SHEET
DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

BACKGROUND

11 Introduction

12 Moativation and objective

13 Scope of work

14 Organization of the thesis

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction

2.2 Compass theory

2.3 Inertid Navigation Sysem (INS)
24 Six degree of freedom concept

HARDWARE IMPLEMENTATION
31 Introduction
3.2 Dedgn specification
3.3 Operating condition
34 Components
34.1 Accderometer
34.2 Magnetic sensor

Vi

PAGE

Xii

A W O DN

10

17
17
18
18
19



34.3 PIC microcontroller
34.4 Other components
35 Circuit design
351 Voltage regulator circuit
352 Reference voltage circuit
353 High pulse current circuit
36 PCB dedgn

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT

4.1 Introduction

4.2 PIC18F2520

43 MPLABIDE

4.4 Man program

45 Subroutines
451 |Initidization
45.2 Pitch and roll measurement
453 Heading measurement
454 COther subroutines

SMULATION RESULT AND DISCUSSON
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT AND CONCLUSION
6.1 Future development

6.2 Concluson

REFERENCES

APPENDIX A: Digita compass schematic diagram
APPENDIX B: Digita compass PCB

APPENDIX C: Bill of materid
APPENDIX D: Digitd compass software

Vil

23
24
24
25
25
25
26

31
31

B8R 8 8K

42

ol
52



