DIGITAL COMPASS FOR INERTIAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM

This thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the **Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Hons.)**UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA



NURIDORA BINTI ABDUL RAZAK
Faculty of Electrical Engineering
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

40450 SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR

'' ^

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Thank God. Finally I have been able to finish this project. After so much hard works, this project can't be a success without the help of these special persons.

- IT. Muhammad Ibrahim for his continuous support. He has always been approachable, patient and encouraging in his supervision.
- En. Rosli Jusoh for his invaluable assistance and guidance throughout the project.
 Not to forget, also for the precious experience flying in Cessna.
- Mum and Dad for their selfless love and having faith in whatever I do. It really
 means a lot. Both of them have been very inspirational especially during the
 writing of the thesis.
- My soul mate, you know who you are. Thanks for always being there for me.
- My colleagues, friends, lecturers and others who has involved in this project.

Thanks a lot. God bless you all.

Nur Idora Abdul Razak April 2006

ABSTRACT

This paper presents the design of a digital compass for Inertial Navigation System (INS). The compass application can be implemented as a functional building block in navigation tracking device. The design is simple and low cost, made it suitable to be embedded on the control system of an aircraft or gliders, among others. Using magnetic sensor and accelerometer, the digital compass will give the heading and attitude of the aircraft which is the pitch and roll. It is programmed on the PIC18F2520 microcontroller using C language. The application is intended for the use in Malaysia with considering zero declination.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTER						PAGE	
	AP	 ii iv v vi x xi 					
	DECLARATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ABSTRACT TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES						
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS					xii	
1	BA						
	1.1	Introduction				2	
	12 Motivation and objective					3	
	1.3	Scope	of	W	vork	3	
	1.4	Organization	of	the	thesis	4	
2	LITERATURE REVIEW						
	2.1	2.1 Introduction					
	2.2	2.2 Compass theory					
	2.3	2.3 Inertial Navigation System (INS)					
	2.4	4 Six degree of freedom concept					
3	HARDWARE IMPLEMENTATION						
	3.1 Introduction					17	
	3.2	3.2 Design specification					
	3.3						
	3.4	3.4 Components					
		3.4.1 Acceler	rometer			19	
		3.4.2 Magnet	tic sensor			22.	

	3.4.3	PIC microcontroller	23		
	3.4.4 Other components				
3.5	Circui	it design	24		
	3.5.1	Voltage regulator circuit	25		
	3.5.2	Reference voltage circuit	25		
	3.5.3	High pulse current circuit	25		
3.6	PCB (design	26		
SO	FTWA	RE DEVELOPMENT			
4.1	Introd	31			
4.2	PIC18	31			
4.3	MPL	32			
4.4	Main	35			
4.5	Subroutines				
	4.5.1	Initialization	35		
	4.5.2	Pitch and roll measurement	41		
	4.5.3	Heading measurement	42		
	4.5.4	Other subroutines	43		
SIM	IULA T	TION RESULT AND DISCUSSION	45		
FU'	TURE	DEVELOPMENT AND CONCLUSION			
6.1	Future	e development	51		
6.2	2 Conclusion				
RE	FERE	NCES			
AP	PENDI	X A: Digital compass schematic diagram			
AP	PENDI	X B: Digital compass PCB			
AP	PENDI	X C: Bill of material			
AP	PENDI	IX D: Digital compass software			